Data Sheet
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Alu-X product lines
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41827, B43827
Date: August 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication and the infor-
mation contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm, d ≤ 10 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B41827
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
6.3 220 5 × 11 200 B41827A2227M***
330 6.3 × 11 270 B41827A2337M***
470 6.3 × 11 321 B41827A2477M***
1000 10 × 12.5 542 B41827A2108M***
2200 10 × 20 1005 B41827A2228M***
3300 12.5 × 20 1195 B41827A2338M***
4700 12.5 × 25 1560 B41827A2478M***
6800 16 × 25 1925 B41827A2688M***
10000 16 × 25 2360 B41827A2109M***
15000 16 × 35.5 2855 B41827A2159M***
22000 18 × 40 3345 B41827A2229M***
10 100 5 × 11 130 B41827A3107M***
220 6.3 × 11 280 B41827A3227M***
330 6.3 × 11 290 B41827A3337M***
470 8 × 11.5 385 B41827A3477M***
1000 10 × 12.5 650 B41827A3108M***
2200 10 × 20 1082 B41827A3228M***
3300 12.5 × 20 1436 B41827A3338M***
4700 12.5 × 25 1783 B41827A3478M***
10000 16 × 35.5 2700 B41827A3109M***
15000 18 × 35.5 3100 B41827A3159M***
16 100 5 × 11 160 B41827A4107M***
220 6.3 × 11 261 B41827A4227M***
330 8 × 11.5 373 B41827A4337M***
470 8 × 11.5 446 B41827A4477M***
1000 10 × 16 790 B41827A4108M***
2200 12.5 × 20 1310 B41827A4228M***
3300 12.5 × 25 1695 B41827A4338M***
4700 16 × 25 2100 B41827A4478M***
10000 18 × 35.5 2980 B41827A4109M***
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Single-ended capacitors B41827, B43827
Standard series – 85 °C
9 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm, d ≤ 10 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B41827
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
25 47 5 × 11 108 B41827A5476M***
100 6.3 × 11 192 B41827A5107M***
220 8 × 11.5 335 B41827A5227M***
330 10 × 12.5 446 B41827A5337M***
470 10 × 12.5 547 B41827A5477M***
1000 10 × 20 962 B41827A5108M***
2200 12.5 × 25 1560 B41827A5228M***
3300 16 × 25 1985 B41827A5338M***
4700 16 × 31.5 2455 B41827A5478M***
35 33 5 × 11 102 B41827A7336M***
47 5 × 11 130 B41827A7476M***
100 6.3 × 11 212 B41827A7107M***
220 10 × 12.5 390 B41827A7227M***
330 10 × 12.5 495 B41827A7337M***
470 10 × 16 652 B41827A7477M***
1000 12.5 × 25 1158 B41827A7108M***
2200 16 × 25 1810 B41827A7228M***
3300 16 × 31.5 2293 B41827A7338M***
4700 18 × 35.5 2710 B41827A7478M***
50 10 5 × 11 58 B41827A6106M***
22 5 × 11 85 B41827A6226M***
33 5 × 11 117 B41827A6336M***
47 6.3 × 11 155 B41827A6476M***
100 8 × 11.5 260 B41827A6107M***
220 10 × 12.5 430 B41827A6227M***
330 10 × 16 510 B41827A6337M***
470 10 × 20 700 B41827A6477M***
1000 16 × 20 1100 B41827A6108M***
2200 16 × 31.5 1540 B41827A6228M***
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Single-ended capacitors B41827, B43827
Standard series – 85 °C
10 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm, d ≤ 10 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B41827
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
63 10 5 × 11 60 B41827A8106M***
22 6.3 × 11 100 B41827A8226M***
33 6.3 × 11 140 B41827A8336M***
47 6.3 × 11 170 B41827A8476M***
100 10 × 12.5 300 B41827A8107M***
220 10 × 20 475 B41827A8227M***
330 12.5 × 20 710 B41827A8337M***
470 12.5 × 25 900 B41827A8477M***
1000 16 × 31.5 1300 B41827A8108M***
100 0.47 5 × 11 13 B41827A9474M***
1.0 5 × 11 20 B41827A9105M***
2.2 5 × 11 29 B41827A9225M***
3.3 5 × 11 36 B41827A9335M***
4.7 5 × 11 43 B41827A9475M***
10 6.3 × 11 75 B41827A9106M***
22 8 × 11.5 130 B41827A9226M***
33 10 × 12.5 180 B41827A9336M***
47 10 × 12.5 230 B41827A9476M***
100 10 × 20 370 B41827A9107M***
220 12.5 × 25 620 B41827A9227M***
330 16 × 25 760 B41827A9337M***
470 16 × 31.5 1000 B41827A9477M***
1000 18 × 40 1380 B41827A9108M***
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Single-ended capacitors B41827, B43827
Standard series – 85 °C

006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm, d ≤ 10 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B43827
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
160 0.47 5 × 11 15 B43827A1474M***
1.0 5 × 11 22 B43827A1105M***
2.2 5 × 11 33 B43827A1225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 40 B43827A1335M***
4.7 6.3 × 11 49 B43827A1475M***
10 8 × 11.5 80 B43827A1106M***
22 10 × 16 152 B43827A1226M***
33 10 × 20 203 B43827A1336M***
47 12.5 × 25 268 B43827A1476M***
100 16 × 25 423 B43827A1107M***
220 16 × 35.5 786 B43827A1227M***
330 18 × 35.5 945 B43827A1337M***
200 3.3 6.3 × 11 40 B43827A2335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 56 B43827A2475M***
10 10 × 12.5 95 B43827A2106M***
22 10 × 20 170 B43827A2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 225 B43827A2336M***
47 12.5 × 20 267 B43827A2476M***
100 16 × 25 490 B43827A2107M***
220 18 × 35.5 815 B43827A2227M***
250 0.47 5 × 11 15 B43827F2474M***
1.0 5 × 11 22 B43827F2105M***
2.2 6.3 × 11 33 B43827F2225M***
3.3 6.3 × 11 47 B43827F2335M***
4.7 8 × 11.5 56 B43827F2475M***
10 10 × 12.5 103 B43827F2106M***
22 10 × 20 185 B43827F2226M***
33 12.5 × 25 225 B43827F2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 268 B43827F2476M***
100 16 × 31.5 525 B43827F2107M***
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Single-ended capacitors B41827, B43827
Standard series – 85 °C
12 08/08
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk
002 = for cut leads, bulk
016 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.0 mm
007 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 2.5 mm
006 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 3.5 mm
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm, d ≤ 10 mm
Technical data and ordering codes B43827
VR
V DC
CR
120 Hz
20 °C
µF
Case
dimensions
d × l
mm
IAC,R
120 Hz
85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
350 1.0 6.3 × 11 22 B43827A4105M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 38 B43827A4225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 54 B43827A4335M***
4.7 10 × 12.5 65 B43827A4475M***
10 10 × 20 115 B43827A4106M***
22 12.5 × 25 185 B43827A4226M***
33 16 × 25 276 B43827A4336M***
47 16 × 35.5 334 B43827A4476M***
100 18 × 40 510 B43827A4107M***
400 0.47 6.3 × 11 15 B43827A9474M***
1.0 6.3 × 11 23 B43827A9105M***
2.2 8 × 11.5 40 B43827A9225M***
3.3 10 × 12.5 55 B43827A9335M***
4.7 10 × 16 67 B43827A9475M***
10 12.5 × 20 118 B43827A9106M***
22 16 × 25 200 B43827A9226M***
33 16 × 25 280 B43827A9336M***
47 16 × 35.5 362 B43827A9476M***
450 0.47 8 × 11.5 18 B43827A5474M***
1.0 8 × 11.5 24 B43827A5105M***
2.2 10 × 12.5 36 B43827A5225M***
3.3 10 × 16 44 B43827A5335M***
4.7 10 × 20 56 B43827A5475M***
10 12.5 × 20 95 B43827A5106M***
22 16 × 25 170 B43827A5226M***
33 16 × 31.5 235 B43827A5336M***
47 18 × 40 302 B43827A5476M***
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Single-ended capacitors B41827, B43827
Taping, packing and lead configurations